TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479136

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frozsun, Inc.		08/29/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunrise Growers, Inc.	
Street Address:	701 West Kimberly Avenue, Suite 210	
City:	Placentia	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92870	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3005050	FROZSUN
Registration Number:	3669954	SUNRISE GROWERS PURE FRUIT SMOOTHIES
Registration Number:	3554878	STRAWBERRY BANANA SPLASH
Registration Number:	2577313	FROZSUN FOODS INCORPORATED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8015786999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3131 tm-slc@stoel.com Email: Catherine Parrish Lake **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Parrish Lake **SIGNATURE:** /Catherine Parrish Lake/ 06/22/2018 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 2

source=Frozsun Merger#page1.tif source=Frozsun Merger#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0662

900455654

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SUNRISE GROWERS, INC." AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2011, AT 6:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2011, AT 1:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIFTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2011, AT 9 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FROZSUN,

INC." TO "SUNRISE GROWERS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 11:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2014, AT 1:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

4998840 8100H

150478769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 2270194

DATE: 04-07-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0663

Delaware

PAGE 2

The First State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2014, AT 1:36 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2014, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "SUNRISE GROWERS, INC.".

4998840 8100H

150478769

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 2270194

DATE: 04-07-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 006362 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 06/22/2018